Other investment revenues 71 135
Net impairment losses -12 -1
Investment income 190 239
Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -9 -15
Investment management expenses -13 -22
Acquisition and administrative expenses -168 -158
Other current operating income and expenses -62 -38
Current operating results -198 0
Other operating income and expenses -18 -20
Operating results before impact of acquisitions -216 -20
Acquisition-related expenses
Gain on bargain purchase
Operating results -216 -20
Financing expenses -25 -31
Share in results of associates -1
Corporate income tax -29 10
Consolidated net income -271 -41
of which non-controlling interests -1
Consolidated net income, Group share -270 -41

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income, Q3 2022

1. SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income
reflects the IFRS 9 line items. Q3 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been
made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited

83

9M 2022 (IFRS 9) 9M 20211)

In EUR m (rounded) L&H P&C Group
Functions Total L&H P&C Group

Functions Total

Gross written premiums 7,364 7,463 14,827 7 035 6 012 13 047
Change in gross unearned premiums -29 -595 -624 -3 -437 -440
Revenues associated with life financial reinsurance contracts 8 8 10 10
Gross benefits and claims paid -6,350 -6,286 -12,636 -6,631 -4,472 -11,103
Gross commissions on earned premiums -888 -1,497 -2,385 -1,329 -1,202 -2,531
Gross technical result 105 -915 -810 -918 -99 -1,017
Ceded written premiums -1,519 -1,307 -2,826 -1,558 -878 -2,436
Change in ceded unearned premiums -12 144 132 18 81 99
Ceded claims 2,103 1,096 3,199 1 769 930 2 699
Ceded commissions 68 215 283 1 200 138 1 338
Net result of retrocession 640 148 788 1 429 271 1 700
Net technical result 745 -767 -22 511 172 683
Other income and expenses excl. revenues associated with financial reinsurance
contracts -2 -2 -2 -20 -22

Total other operating revenues / expenses -2 -2 -2 -20 -22
Interest revenue Financial Assets not measured FVTPL 112 235 347 88 220 308
Other investment revenues 13 176 -38 151 127 168 32 327
Net impairment losses -6 -42 -48 -2 -4 -6
Investment income 119 369 -38 450 213 384 32 629
Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -1 -32 -33 -1 -45 -46
Investment management expenses -13 -31 -2 -46 -15 -34 -14 -63
Acquisition and administrative expenses -237 -267 -8 -512 -209 -238 -17 -464
Other current operating income and expenses -46 -62 -68 -176 -27 -27 -67 -121
Current operating results 567 -792 -116 -341 470 192 -66 596
Other operating income and expenses -5 -29 -34 -3 -31 22 -12
Operating results before impact of acquisitions 562 -821 -116 -375 467 161 -44 584
Loss ratio 90.9% 74.1%
Commissions ratio 22.5% 22.3%
P&C management expense ratio 6.1% 6.3%
Net combined ratio2) 119.5% 102.7%
Life technical margin3) 14.9% 11.3%

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income by segment, 9M 2022

1. SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income
reflects the IFRS 9 line items. 9M 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been
made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited
2. See Appendix E, slide 92 for detailed calculation of combined ratio
3. See Appendix F. slide 96 for detailed calculation of the technical margin

84

Q3 2022 (IFRS 9) Q3 20211)

In EUR m (rounded) L&H P&C Group
Functions Total L&H P&C Group

Functions Total

Gross written premiums 2,505 2,636 5,141 2,362 2,244 4,606
Change in gross unearned premiums -9 -186 -195 -5 -143 -148
Revenues associated with life financial reinsurance contracts 3 3 4 4
Gross benefits and claims paid -2,140 -2,886 -5,026 -2,005 -2,179 -4,184
Gross commissions on earned premiums -296 -522 -818 -305 -445 -750
Gross technical result 63 -958 -895 51 -523 -472
Ceded written premiums -562 -506 -1,068 -532 -358 -890
Change in ceded unearned premiums -10 57 47 18 12 30
Ceded claims 1 068 618 1 686 513 709 1 222
Ceded commissions 20 75 95 58 54 112
Net result of retrocession 516 244 760 57 417 474
Net technical result 579 -714 -135 108 -106 2
Other income and expenses excl. revenues associated with financial
reinsurance contracts -2 1 -1 -2 -6 -8

Total other operating revenues / expenses -2 1 -1 -2 -6 -8
Interest revenue Financial Assets not measured FVTPL 41 90 131 30 75 105
Other investment revenues -15 94 -8 71 32 101 2 135
Net impairment losses -12 -12 -1 -1
Investment income 26 172 -8 190 62 175 2 239
Share attributable to third party interests in consolidated funds -9 -9 -15 -15
Investment management expenses -3 -9 -1 -13 -4 -10 -8 -22
Acquisition and administrative expenses -79 -86 -3 -168 -70 -82 -6 -158
Other current operating income and expenses -19 -24 -19 -62 -10 -13 -15 -38
Current operating results 502 -669 -31 -198 84 -57 -27 0
Other operating income and expenses -1 -17 -18 -1 -19 -20
Operating results before impact of acquisitions 501 -686 -31 -216 83 -76 -27 -20
Loss ratio 113.4% 83.7%
Commissions ratio 22.3% 22.3%
P&C management expense ratio 5.7% 6.0%
Net combined ratio2) 141.4% 112.0%
Life technical margin3) 32.2% 7.9%

Appendix A: Consolidated statement of income by segment, Q3 2022

1. SCOR has elected not to restate 2021 comparative figures in accordance with the option given by IFRS 9. The presentation of the consolidated statement of income
reflects the IFRS 9 line items. Q3 2021 IAS 39 figures have been mapped to the new line items, without any restatement. Certain immaterial reclassifications have been
made in order to improve alignment with the presentation used for the current year. These changes are unaudited

[…]

A new presentation of financial statements (P&L and BS) has been implemented, and is based on IFRS 9 accounting
classifications instead of nature of revenue under IAS 39

Appendix G: IFRS 9 key principles

1. Other Comprehensive Income, i.e. directly on Shareholders’ Equity (balance sheet item)
2. The only difference is Expected Credit Losses

 The new IFRS 9 standard has replaced existing IAS 39 framework

 It will have to be adopted by insurers at the latest on 01.01.2023 (together
with IFRS 17)

 SCOR has decided to adopt IFRS 9 one year ahead of schedule, on
January 1, 2022

3. Solely Payment of Principal & Interest: new test introduced by IFRS 9 aiming at
identifying non-vanilla features for debt instruments
4. Expected Credit Loss

106

9M 2022 balance sheet analysis (not rounded)

 Approximately EUR 1.2 billion of assets (excluding cash) measured at fair value through profit and loss may trigger mark-to-market volatility in
SCOR’s P&L under IFRS 9. At the end of Q4 2021 under IAS 39, approximately EUR 0.2 billion of assets were measured at fair value through
profit and loss

In EUR m
Amortized cost and

Fair value through OCI
Fair value through

profit and loss Other Total

Cash 1,127 523 -101 1,549
Fixed income 17,435 352 8 17,795
Loans 1,116 53 0 1,169
Equities 15 33 0 48
Real Estate 0 122 549 671
Other investments 0 656 277 933
Total invested assets 19,693 1,739 734 22,165

Appendix G: IFRS 9 classification

Assets measured at fair
value through OCI/amortized

cost (for which mark-to-
market changes do not
trigger P&L volatility)

Assets measured at fair
value through P&L (for which

mark-to-market changes
trigger increased P&L

volatility)

Direct real estate out of
IFRS 9 perimeter,

accounting treatment
remains unchanged

107

In EUR m (not rounded)
Cash Fixed

income Loans Equities Real estate Other
investments

Total
invested
assets

Funds withheld
by cedants &
other deposits

Total
investments

Accrued
interest

Technical
items1)

Total
IFRS

classification

Real estate investments 603 603 603 603

Investments at FVOCI6) 17,542 1,008 15 18,564 159 18,724 137 18,861

Investments at FVTPL7) 366 53 34 122 656 1,232 1 1,232 4 1,236

Investments at amortized cost 48 60 1,758 1,866 17 1,883 8 1,892

Funds held by ceded companies 9,002 9,002 9,001

Derivative instruments 330 330

Total insurance business
investments 48 17,968 2,819 49 725 656 22,265 9,180 31,445 148 330 31,923

Cash and cash equivalents 1,724 1,724 1,724 1,725

Total insurance business
investments and cash and cash
equivalents

1,772 17,968 2,819 49 725 656 23,989 9,180 33,169 148 330 33,648

3rd party gross invested Assets2) -123 -181 -1,650 -1 -52 -0 -2,007 -2,007

Other consolidated entities3) 8 277 285 285

Direct real estate URGL 99 99 99

Direct real estate debt -100 -100 -100 -1005)

Cash payable/receivable4) -101 -101 -101

Total SGI classification 1,549 17,795 1,169 48 671 933 22,165 9,180 31,345

Appendix G: Reconciliation of IFRS asset classification to SCOR investments
quarterly results presentation as of 30/09/2022

1. Including Atlas cat bonds, derivatives used to hedge US equity-linked annuity book and FX
derivatives
2. 3rd party gross invested assets (gross of direct real estate debt and direct real estate URGL
(mainly MRM))
3. Certain consolidated entities held for investment purposes have been included in the scope of
Invested Assets in Q3 2017

4. This relates to purchase of investments in March 2022 with normal settlements
in April 2022
5. Includes real estate financing and relates only to buildings owned for